MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES AMERICA INC.

MITSUBISHI SERVICE PUBLICATIONS TRANSMITTAL

The attached Mitsubishi MU-2B series Service Publication has been issued by Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. in Japan, who is the type certificate holder of the MU-2 aircraft. It is the owner and/or operator's responsibility to adhere to or comply with new information contained in the attached publication.

SN 213 Discontinued Support for MU-2B-30 Model

NOTE

THIS PUBLICATION IS PRINTED AND/OR DISTRIBUTED BY MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES AMERICA, INC., UNDER LICENSE FROM MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD. FOR COMMENTS OR INQUIRIES REGARDING DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PUBLICATION OR RECEIPT OF ANY OF THE PUBLICATIONS LISTED HEREIN, PLEASE CONTACT:

> Mitsubishi Heavy Industries America, Inc. Aircraft Product Support Division 17304 Preston Road, Suite 1270 Dallas, Texas 75252 USA

> > Email: mu-2support@mhia.com

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



JCAB T.C. : No. 213

DATE: December 1, 2024

SUBJECT:Discontinued Support for MU-2B-30 ModelMODELS AFFECTED:MU-2B-30 Model Aircraft

Mitsubishi Heavy Industries America, Inc. (MHIA) and Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Ltd. (MHI) issued MHI Service News No. 212, dated September 1, 2024, to all MU-2 owners and operators stating that MHI/MHIA will discontinue providing publication support for the MU-2B-30 model. This model consists of the following Serial Number airplanes:

MU-2B-30 (G) Model S/N 502~547

There has been no response from any owner, operator or other interested party regarding the announcement. Therefore, issuance of this Service News is formal and final notification to any owner/operator of the above listed MU-2 serial number airplanes that future service information will no longer be prepared for this model as manuals will be frozen at the current revision level.

If there are any questions or concerns regarding this Service News announcement, please contact MHIA at the following contact information immediately:

Mitsubishi Heavy Industries America, Inc. Aircraft Product Support Division 17304 Preston Road, Suite 1270, Dallas, Texas 75252 Email: mu-2support@mhia.com | Website: www.mu-2aircraft.com THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK